·   Automobile body repair, painting, towing service and garage (vehicles must be 
stored within enclosed sight-obscured area). The following conditions shall apply to auto 
body repair in addition to all other requirements in this chapter. 
a)  Required minimum land area in the GC District for auto body repair shall be 
twelve thousand (12,000) square feet. 
b) All outside storage containers or other similar enclosures shall be screened to 
public rights-of-way by a maintained one hundred percent (100%) sight obscuring fence 
or wall permanently installed and maintained at a minimum height of six (6) feet.

[...]

·   Automobile body repair, painting, towing service and garage (vehicles must be 
stored within enclosed sight-obscured area). The following conditions shall apply to auto 
body repair in addition to all other requirements in this chapter. 
a)  Required minimum land area in the GC District for auto body repair shall be 
twelve thousand (12,000) square feet. 
b) All outside storage containers or other similar enclosures shall be screened to 
public rights-of-way by a maintained one hundred percent (100%) sight obscuring fence 
or wall permanently installed and maintained at a minimum height of six (6) feet.